



TEMPLE SPRING



Bath Caddy & Soap Tray Safety Information:

Material: This product is made from 100% bamboo or 100% acacia depending on which product you have purchased.

Age Restriction: Suitable for use by individuals aged 16 and over only. Keep out of reach of children.

Weight Limit: This product is not designed to support the weight of people or objects exceeding 4kg/8.9 lbs. Not to be used as an aid to enter or exit the bath. Ensure not to exceed this weight limit.

Usage Disclaimer: We are not responsible for any damage to items placed on the caddy. Please be mindful of any valuable items, or items that could be damaged by water and place them on the caddy at your own discretion. Do not put anything on the caddy which is connected to a live electrical feed or socket. Do not place food directly onto this product.

Risk Warning: Placing glass or other breakable items on the caddy is done at your own risk.

Safety Precautions: Ensure the caddy is securely placed before use. Do not overload.

Intended Use: This product is designed solely for holding items on a bathtub. It is water resistant, but not intended for prolonged exposure to water.

Care Instructions: Wipe clean with a dry cloth. Do not immerse in water.

Environmental Consideration: This product is designed for long-term use and should be disposed of responsibly. Consider recycling or repurposing the caddy when it is no longer effective.

Face Cloth Safety Information:

Material: 70% Bamboo 30% cotton.

Suitable for use by individuals aged 16 and over. Keep out of reach of young children.

Intended Use: This product is designed to wash the face and body on unbroken and non-sore skin. Avoid use on sensitive areas.

Allergy Warning: If you have sensitive skin or allergies, test the facecloth on a small patch of skin before full use. Discontinue use immediately if irritation or discomfort occurs.

Usage Instructions: Wet the cloth with warm water before use. Apply your preferred soap or face wash to the cloth.

Gently massage your skin in circular motions. **Avoid excessive pressure to prevent skin irritation. Do not use on broken, irritated, or damaged skin, avoid the area around the eyes. Use of this product with long nails and/or jewellery could cause damage and potentially injure the skin. This use is at the user's own risk.**

Hygiene and Care Instructions: Rinse the cloth thoroughly under running water after each use to remove soap and dead skin cells. Squeeze out excess water and line dry only. Do not tumble dry or iron.

Machine wash regularly on a gentle cycle and air dry. Avoid high heat to maintain the integrity of the cloth. Replace as often as you see fit, or as needed to maintain hygiene and effectiveness.

Storage Instructions: Store in a dry, cool place when not in use. Avoid leaving the cloth in damp areas to prevent mould or mildew growth.

Environmental Consideration: This product is designed for long-term use and should be disposed of responsibly. Consider recycling or repurposing the gloves when they are no longer effective.

Additional Warning: Misuse of this product can result in damage or injury. Follow all instructions carefully to avoid accidents.

Exfoliating Gloves Safety Information:

Material: 80% Carbonized Rayon Bamboo, 10% Spandex, 10% Polyester.

Suitable for use by individuals aged 16 and over. Keep out of reach of young children.

Intended Use: This product is designed to gently exfoliate the skin. Dampen the product and apply soap or shower gel first. **Do not use on sensitive, or broken skin.** Use sparingly. **Exfoliating too often can cause skin irritation, only use the gloves once or twice a week.**

Allergy Warning: If you have sensitive skin or allergies, test the gloves on a small patch of skin before full use.

Discontinue use immediately if irritation or discomfort occurs.

Usage Instructions: Wet the gloves with warm water before use. Apply your preferred soap or body wash to the gloves. Gently massage your skin in circular motions. **Avoid excessive pressure to prevent skin irritation.**

Do not use on broken, irritated, or damaged skin. Use of this product with long nails and/or jewellery could cause damage to the gloves and potentially injure the skin. Any other uses are at the user's own risk.

Hygiene and Care Instructions: Rinse the gloves thoroughly under running water after each use to remove soap and dead skin cells. Squeeze out excess water and line dry only. Do not tumble dry or iron. Machine wash regularly on a gentle cycle and air dry. Avoid high heat to maintain the integrity of the gloves.

Overuse can cause irritation, use no more than 2x a week.

Storage Instructions: Store in a dry, cool place when not in use.

Avoid leaving the gloves in damp areas to prevent mould or mildew growth.

Environmental Consideration: This product is designed for long-term use and should be disposed of responsibly. Consider recycling or repurposing the gloves when they are no longer effective.

Additional Warning: Misuse of this product can result in damage or injury. Follow all instructions carefully to avoid accidents.

All made in China, the home of bamboo.



Sicherheitsinformationen zu Badewannenablage und Seifenablage:

Material: Dieses Produkt besteht aus 100 % Bambus oder 100 % Akazie, je nachdem, welches Produkt Sie gekauft haben.

Altersbeschränkung: Nur für Personen ab 16 Jahren geeignet. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Gewichtsbeschränkung: Dieses Produkt ist nicht dafür ausgelegt, das Gewicht von Personen oder Gegenständen über 4 kg/8,9 lbs zu tragen. Nicht als Hilfe zum Ein- oder Aussteigen aus der Badewanne verwenden. Achten Sie darauf, diese Gewichtsbeschränkung nicht zu überschreiten.

Haftungsausschluss: Wir sind nicht verantwortlich für Schäden an Gegenständen, die auf dem Caddy platziert werden. Bitte achten Sie auf wertvolle Gegenstände oder Gegenstände, die durch Wasser beschädigt werden könnten, und platzieren Sie diese nach eigenem Ermessen auf dem Caddy. Legen Sie nichts auf den Caddy, das an eine stromführende Stromversorgung oder Steckdose angeschlossen ist. Legen Sie keine Lebensmittel direkt auf dieses Produkt.

Risikowarnung: Das Abstellen von Glas oder anderen zerbrechlichen Gegenständen auf dem Caddy erfolgt auf eigene Gefahr.

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen: Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung sicher, dass der Caddy sicher platziert ist. Überladen Sie ihn nicht.

Verwendungszweck: Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich zum Halten von Gegenständen auf einer Badewanne bestimmt. Es ist wasserbeständig, jedoch nicht für den längeren Kontakt mit Wasser geeignet.

Pflegehinweise: Mit trockenem Tuch abwischen. Nicht in Wasser eintauchen.

Umweltaspekte: Dieses Produkt ist für den Langzeitgebrauch konzipiert und sollte verantwortungsbewusst entsorgt werden. Erwägen Sie das Recycling oder die Wiederverwendung des Caddys, wenn er nicht mehr brauchbar ist.

Sicherheitsinformationen zum Waschlappen :

Material: 70 % Bambus, 30 % Baumwolle.

Geeignet für Personen ab 16 Jahren. Außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren.

Verwendungszweck: Dieses Produkt ist zum Waschen von Gesicht und Körper auf unverletzter und nicht wundgewordener Haut bestimmt. Vermeiden Sie die Anwendung auf empfindlichen Stellen.

Allergiewarnung: Wenn Sie empfindliche Haut oder Allergien haben, testen Sie den Waschlappen vor der vollständigen Anwendung auf einer kleinen Hautstelle. Stellen Sie die Anwendung sofort ein, wenn Reizungen oder Beschwerden auftreten.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Befeuchten Sie das Tuch vor der Verwendung mit warmem Wasser. Tragen Sie Ihre bevorzugte Seife oder Ihr Gesichtswaschmittel auf das Tuch auf.

Massieren Sie Ihre Haut sanft mit kreisenden Bewegungen. **Vermeiden Sie übermäßigen Druck, um Hautreizungen vorzubeugen. Nicht auf Bei rissiger, gereizter oder beschädigter Haut vermeiden Sie den Bereich um die Augen. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts mit langen Nägeln und/oder Schmuck kann zu Schäden und möglicherweise zu Verletzungen der Haut führen. Die Verwendung erfolgt auf eigene Gefahr des Benutzers.**

Hygiene- und Pflegehinweise: Spülen Sie das Tuch nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich unter fließendem Wasser aus, um Seife und abgestorbene Hautzellen zu entfernen. Überschüssiges Wasser ausdrücken und nur auf der Leine trocknen. Nicht im Trockner trocknen oder bügeln. Regelmäßig im Schonwaschgang in der Maschine waschen und an der Luft trocknen. Hohe Temperaturen vermeiden, um die Integrität des Tuchs zu erhalten. Ersetzen Sie es so oft Sie es für richtig halten oder nach Bedarf, um Hygiene und Wirksamkeit aufrechtzuerhalten.

Lagerungshinweise: Bei Nichtgebrauch an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort aufbewahren. Lassen Sie das Tuch nicht in feuchten Bereichen liegen, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

Umweltaspekte: Dieses Produkt ist für den Langzeitgebrauch konzipiert und sollte entsorgt werden

verantwortungsbewusst. Erwägen Sie das Recycling oder die Wiederverwendung der Handschuhe, wenn sie nicht mehr wirksam sind.

Zusätzliche Warnung: Der Missbrauch dieses Produkts kann zu Schäden oder Verletzungen führen. Befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen vorsichtig, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.

Sicherheitshinweise zu Peeling-Handschuhen:

Material: 80 % karbonisierter Viskose-Bambus, 10 % Elasthan, 10 % Polyester.

Geeignet für Personen ab 16 Jahren. Außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren.

Verwendungszweck: Dieses Produkt ist für ein sanftes Peeling der Haut konzipiert. Befeuchten Sie das Produkt und tragen Sie zuerst Seife oder Duschgel auf. **Nicht auf empfindlicher oder verletzter Haut anwenden.** Sparsam verwenden. **Zu häufiges Peeling kann zu Hautreizungen führen.**

Verwenden Sie die Handschuhe nur ein- oder zweimal pro Woche.

Allergiewarnung: Wenn Sie empfindliche Haut oder Allergien haben, testen Sie die Handschuhe vor der vollständigen Verwendung auf einer kleinen Hautstelle.

Stellen Sie die Anwendung sofort ein, wenn Reizungen oder Beschwerden auftreten.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Befeuchten Sie die Handschuhe vor dem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser. Tragen Sie Ihre bevorzugte Seife oder Ihr Duschgel auf die Handschuhe auf. Massieren Sie Ihre Haut sanft mit kreisenden Bewegungen. **Vermeiden Sie übermäßigen Druck, um Hautreizungen vorzubeugen.**

Nicht auf verletzter, gereizter oder beschädigter Haut anwenden. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts mit langen Nägeln und/oder Schmuck kann die Handschuhe beschädigen und möglicherweise die Haut verletzen. Jede andere Verwendung erfolgt auf eigenes Risiko des Benutzers.

Hygiène- und Pflegehinweise: Spülen Sie die Handschuhe nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich unter fließendem Wasser aus, um Seife und abgestorbene Hautzellen zu entfernen. Überschüssiges Wasser ausdrücken und nur auf der Leine trocknen. Nicht im Trockner trocknen oder bügeln. Regelmäßig im Schonwaschgang in der Maschine waschen und an der Luft trocknen. Vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen, um die Unversehrtheit der Handschuhe zu bewahren.

Übermäßiger Gebrauch kann zu Reizungen führen. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht öfter als zweimal pro Woche.

Lagerungshinweise: Bei Nichtgebrauch an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort aufbewahren.

Lassen Sie die Handschuhe nicht in feuchten Bereichen liegen, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

Umweltaspekte: Dieses Produkt ist für den Langzeitgebrauch konzipiert und sollte ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden.

Erwägen Sie das Recycling oder die Wiederverwendung der Handschuhe, wenn diese nicht mehr wirksam sind.

Zusätzliche Warnung: Der Missbrauch dieses Produkts kann zu Schäden oder Verletzungen führen. Befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen vorsichtig, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.

Alles hergestellt in China, der Heimat des Bambus.



Consignes de sécurité pour le porte-baignoire et le porte-savon :

Matériau : Ce produit est fabriqué à 100 % en bambou ou à 100 % en acacia selon le produit que vous avez acheté.

Restriction d'âge : Convient uniquement aux personnes âgées de 16 ans et plus. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Limite de poids : Ce produit n'est pas conçu pour supporter le poids de personnes ou d'objets dépassant 4 kg/8,9 lb. Ne pas utiliser comme aide pour entrer ou sortir du bain. Veillez à ne pas dépasser cette limite de poids.

Avis de non-responsabilité relatif à l'utilisation : nous ne sommes pas responsables des dommages causés aux objets placés sur le chariot. Veuillez faire attention aux objets de valeur ou aux objets qui pourraient être endommagés par l'eau et placez-les sur le chariot à votre propre discrétion. Ne placez rien sur le chariot qui est connecté à une alimentation ou à une prise électrique sous tension. Ne placez pas de nourriture directement sur ce produit.

Avertissement de risque : Placer du verre ou d'autres objets cassables sur le chariot se fait à vos propres risques.

Précautions de sécurité : Assurez-vous que le chariot est bien fixé avant utilisation. Ne le surchargez pas.

Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour maintenir des objets dans une baignoire. Il est résistant à l'eau, mais n'est pas destiné à une exposition prolongée à l'eau.

Conseils d'entretien : Essuyer avec un chiffon sec. Ne pas immerger dans l'eau.

Considération environnementale : Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation à long terme et doit être éliminé de manière responsable. Envisagez de recycler ou de réutiliser le bac lorsqu'il n'est plus efficace.

Informations de sécurité sur les débarbouillettes :

Matière : 70% bambou 30% coton.

Convient aux personnes de 16 ans et plus. Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants.

Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est conçu pour laver le visage et le corps sur une peau intacte et non douloureuse. Évitez de l'utiliser sur les zones sensibles.

Avertissement concernant les allergies : Si vous avez la peau sensible ou des allergies, testez la débarbouillette sur une petite zone de peau avant de l'utiliser complètement. Arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation en cas d'irritation ou d'inconfort.

Mode d'emploi : Humidifiez le chiffon avec de l'eau tiède avant utilisation. Appliquez votre savon ou nettoyeur visage préféré sur le chiffon.

Massez doucement votre peau en mouvements circulaires. **Évitez d'exercer une pression excessive pour éviter toute irritation cutanée. Ne pas utiliser sur**

En cas de peau abîmée, irritée ou endommagée, évitez la zone autour des yeux. L'utilisation de ce produit avec des ongles longs et/ou des bijoux peut endommager et potentiellement blesser la peau. Cette utilisation se fait aux risques et périls de l'utilisateur.

Conseils d'hygiène et d'entretien : Rincez soigneusement le chiffon sous l'eau courante après chaque utilisation pour éliminer le savon et les cellules mortes de la peau. Essorez l'excédent d'eau et laissez sécher à l'air libre. Ne pas sécher au sèche-linge ni repasser.

Lavez régulièrement le tissu en machine sur cycle délicat et laissez-le sécher à l'air libre. Évitez les températures élevées pour préserver son intégrité.

Remplacez-le aussi souvent que vous le souhaitez ou selon les besoins pour maintenir l'hygiène et l'efficacité.

Instructions de stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et frais lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé. Évitez de laisser le chiffon dans des zones humides pour éviter la formation de moisissures.

Considération environnementale : Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation à long terme et doit être éliminé de manière responsable. Pensez à recycler ou à réutiliser les gants lorsqu'ils ne sont plus efficaces.

Avertissement supplémentaire : une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit peut entraîner des dommages ou des blessures. Suivez toutes les instructions

soigneusement pour éviter les accidents.

Informations de sécurité sur les gants exfoliants :

Matière : 80 % rayonne de bambou carbonisée, 10 % élasthanne, 10 % polyester.

Convient aux personnes de 16 ans et plus. Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants.

Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est conçu pour exfolier la peau en douceur. Humidifiez le produit et appliquez d'abord du savon ou du gel douche. **Ne pas utiliser sur une peau sensible ou abîmée.** Utiliser avec parcimonie. **Une exfoliation trop fréquente peut provoquer une irritation cutanée, n'utilisez les gants qu'une ou deux fois par semaine.**

Avertissement d'allergie : si vous avez la peau sensible ou des allergies, testez les gants sur une petite zone de peau avant utilisation complète.

Cesser immédiatement l'utilisation en cas d'irritation ou d'inconfort.

Mode d'emploi : mouillez les gants à l'eau tiède avant utilisation. Appliquez votre savon ou gel douche préféré sur les gants. Massez doucement votre peau en mouvements circulaires. **Évitez toute pression excessive pour éviter toute irritation cutanée.**

Ne pas utiliser sur une peau abîmée, irritée ou endommagée. L'utilisation de ce produit avec des ongles longs et/ou des bijoux pourrait endommager les gants et potentiellement blesser la peau. Toute autre utilisation relève de la responsabilité de l'utilisateur.

Instructions d'hygiène et d'entretien : Rincez soigneusement les gants sous l'eau courante après chaque utilisation pour éliminer le savon et les cellules mortes de la peau. Essorez l'excédent d'eau et séchez-les uniquement sur un fil. Ne pas sécher au sèche-linge ni repasser. Lavez régulièrement les gants en machine sur cycle délicat et laissez-les sécher à l'air libre. Évitez les températures élevées pour préserver l'intégrité des gants.

Une utilisation excessive peut provoquer une irritation, ne pas utiliser plus de 2 fois par semaine.

Instructions de stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et frais lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

Évitez de laisser les gants dans des endroits humides pour éviter la formation de moisissures.

Considération environnementale : Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation à long terme et doit être éliminé de manière responsable.

Envisagez de recycler ou de réutiliser les gants lorsqu'ils ne sont plus efficaces.

Avertissement supplémentaire : une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit peut entraîner des dommages ou des blessures. Suivez toutes les instructions

soigneusement pour éviter les accidents.

Entièrement fabriqué en Chine, la patrie du bambou.



Información de seguridad sobre bandejas de jabón y contenedores de baño:

Material: Este producto está hecho 100% de bambú o 100% de acacia dependiendo del producto que haya comprado.

Restricción de edad: apto para personas mayores de 16 años. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Límite de peso: Este producto no está diseñado para soportar el peso de personas u objetos que superen los 4 kg/8,9 lb. No debe utilizarse como ayuda para entrar o salir de la bañera. Asegúrese de no superar este límite de peso.

Aviso legal de uso: No nos hacemos responsables de ningún daño que sufran los artículos colocados en el carrito. Tenga cuidado con los artículos valiosos o los artículos que puedan dañarse con el agua y colóquelos en el carrito según su propia discreción. No coloque nada en el carrito que esté conectado a una fuente de alimentación o toma de corriente eléctrica. No coloque alimentos directamente sobre este producto.

Advertencia de riesgo: Colocar vidrio u otros elementos frágiles en el carrito se realiza bajo su propio riesgo.

Precauciones de seguridad: Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté bien colocado antes de usarlo. No lo sobrecargue.

Uso previsto: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para sostener objetos en una bañera. Es resistente al agua, pero no está diseñado para una exposición prolongada al agua.

Instrucciones de cuidado: Limpiar con un paño seco. No sumergir en agua.

Consideraciones medioambientales: este producto está diseñado para un uso a largo plazo y debe desecharse de forma responsable. Considere reciclar o reutilizar el contenedor cuando ya no sea eficaz.

Información de seguridad sobre toallitas faciales :

Material: 70% bambú 30% algodón.

Apto para personas mayores de 16 años. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Uso previsto: Este producto está diseñado para lavar el rostro y el cuerpo sobre piel sana y sin irritaciones. Evite su uso en zonas sensibles.

Advertencia sobre alergias: si tiene piel sensible o alergias, pruebe la toallita en una pequeña zona de la piel antes de usarla por completo.

Deje de usarla inmediatamente si se produce irritación o malestar.

Instrucciones de uso: humedezca el paño con agua tibia antes de usarlo. Aplique su jabón o limpiador facial preferido en el paño.

Masajea suavemente tu piel con movimientos circulares. **Evita ejercer una presión excesiva para evitar la irritación de la piel. No lo uses en Si tiene la piel lastimada, irritada o dañada, evite el área alrededor de los ojos. El uso de este producto con uñas largas o joyas puede causar daños y potencialmente lesionar la piel. Este uso es por cuenta y riesgo del usuario.**

Instrucciones de higiene y cuidado: Enjuague bien el paño con agua corriente después de cada uso para eliminar el jabón y las células cutáneas muertas. Escurra el exceso de agua y séquelo al aire. No lo seque en secadora ni lo planche.

Lave a máquina con regularidad en un ciclo suave y seque al aire. Evite el calor alto para mantener la integridad de la tela. Reemplace con la frecuencia que considere necesaria o según sea necesario para mantener la higiene y la eficacia.

Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Guárdelo en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no lo utilice. Evite dejar el paño en áreas húmedas para evitar la aparición de moho.

Consideración ambiental: Este producto está diseñado para uso a largo plazo y debe desecharse responsablemente. Considere reciclar o reutilizar los guantes cuando ya no sean efectivos.

Advertencia adicional: El uso indebido de este producto puede provocar daños o lesiones. Siga todas las instrucciones con cuidado para evitar accidentes.

Información de seguridad sobre los guantes exfoliantes:

Material: 80% rayón de bambú carbonizado, 10% elastano, 10% poliéster.

Apto para personas mayores de 16 años. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Uso previsto: Este producto está diseñado para exfoliar suavemente la piel. Humedezca el producto y aplique primero jabón o gel de ducha. **No lo use sobre piel sensible o lastimada.** Úselo con moderación. **Exfoliarse con demasiada frecuencia puede causar irritación de la piel; use los guantes solo una o dos veces por semana.**

Advertencia de alergia: si tiene piel sensible o alergias, pruebe los guantes en una pequeña zona de piel antes de usarlos por completo.

Suspenda su uso immediatamente si se produce irritación o malestar.

Instrucciones de uso: humedezca los guantes con agua tibia antes de usarlos. Aplique su jabón o gel de baño preferido sobre los guantes. Masajee suavemente su piel con movimientos circulares. **Evite ejercer una presión excesiva para evitar la irritación de la piel.**

No lo use sobre piel lastimada, irritada o dañada. El uso de este producto con uñas largas o joyas podría dañar los guantes y potencialmente lesionar la piel. Cualquier otro uso es por cuenta y riesgo del usuario.

Instrucciones de higiene y cuidado: Enjuague bien los guantes con agua corriente después de cada uso para eliminar el jabón y las células cutáneas muertas. Escurra el exceso de agua y séquelos al aire. No los seque en secadora ni los planche. Lávelos a máquina con regularidad en un ciclo suave y séquelos al aire. Evite las altas temperaturas para mantener la integridad de los guantes.

El uso excesivo puede causar irritación, no usar más de 2 veces por semana.

Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Guárdelo en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.

Evite dejar los guantes en áreas húmedas para evitar el crecimiento de moho o hongos.

Consideración ambiental: Este producto está diseñado para uso a largo plazo y debe desecharse de manera responsable.

Considere reciclar o reutilizar los guantes cuando ya no sean efectivos.

Advertencia adicional: El uso indebido de este producto puede provocar daños o lesiones. Siga todas las instrucciones con cuidado para evitar accidentes.

Todo fabricado en China, la patria del bambú.



Informazioni sulla sicurezza del portasapone e del portaoggetti da bagno:

Materiale: questo prodotto è realizzato al 100% in bambù o al 100% in acacia, a seconda del prodotto acquistato.

Limitazioni di età: Adatto all'uso da parte di persone di età pari o superiore a 16 anni. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Limite di peso: questo prodotto non è progettato per supportare il peso di persone o oggetti superiori a 4 kg/8,9 libbre. Non deve essere utilizzato come ausilio per entrare o uscire dalla vasca. Assicurarsi di non superare questo limite di peso.

Disclaimer sull'utilizzo: non siamo responsabili per eventuali danni agli oggetti posizionati sul caddy. Si prega di prestare attenzione a tutti gli oggetti di valore o che potrebbero essere danneggiati dall'acqua e di posizionarli sul caddy a propria discrezione. Non posizionare sul caddy nulla che sia collegato a un'alimentazione elettrica o a una presa elettrica. Non posizionare cibo direttamente su questo prodotto.

Avvertenza sui rischi: il posizionamento di vetri o altri oggetti fragili sul caddy avviene a proprio rischio e pericolo.

Precauzioni di sicurezza: assicurarsi che il caddy sia posizionato saldamente prima dell'uso. Non sovraccaricare.

Uso previsto: questo prodotto è progettato esclusivamente per contenere oggetti su una vasca da bagno. È resistente all'acqua, ma non è destinato all'esposizione prolungata all'acqua.

Istruzioni per la cura: pulire con un panno asciutto. Non immergere in acqua.

Considerazioni ambientali: questo prodotto è progettato per un uso a lungo termine e deve essere smaltito in modo responsabile. Si consiglia di riciclare o riutilizzare il caddy quando non è più efficace.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza dei panni per il viso :

Materiale: 70% bambù 30% cotone.

Adatto all'uso da parte di persone di età pari o superiore a 16 anni. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli.

Uso previsto: questo prodotto è progettato per lavare viso e corpo su pelle integra e non dolente. Evitare l'uso su aree sensibili.

Avvertenza sulle allergie: se hai la pelle sensibile o allergie, prova la salvietta su una piccola zona di pelle prima di usarla completamente.

Interrompere immediatamente l'uso se si verificano irritazioni o fastidi.

Istruzioni per l'uso: bagnare il panno con acqua calda prima dell'uso. Applicare il sapone o il detergente per il viso preferito sul panno.

Massaggia delicatamente la pelle con movimenti circolari. **Evita di esercitare una pressione eccessiva per prevenire irritazioni cutanee. Non usare su**

pelle rotta, irritata o danneggiata, evitare la zona intorno agli occhi. L'uso di questo prodotto con unghie lunghe e/o gioielli potrebbe causare danni e potenzialmente ferire la pelle. Questo uso è a rischio e pericolo dell'utente.

Istruzioni per l'igiene e la cura: sciacquare accuratamente il panno sotto l'acqua corrente dopo ogni utilizzo per rimuovere il sapone e le cellule morte della pelle. Strizzare l'acqua in eccesso e lasciare asciugare all'aria aperta. Non asciugare in asciugatrice o stirare.

Lavare in lavatrice regolarmente con un ciclo delicato e asciugare all'aria. Evitare alte temperature per mantenere l'integrità del tessuto. Sostituirlo tutte le volte che si ritiene opportuno o quando necessario per mantenere l'igiene e l'efficacia.

Istruzioni per la conservazione: conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto quando non in uso. Evitare di lasciare il panno in aree umide per prevenire la formazione di muffa o funghi.

Considerazione ambientale: questo prodotto è progettato per un uso a lungo termine e deve essere smaltito in modo responsabile. Considera di riciclare o riutilizzare i guanti quando non sono più efficaci.

Avvertenza aggiuntiva: l'uso improprio di questo prodotto può causare danni o lesioni. Seguire tutte le istruzioni con attenzione per evitare incidenti.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza dei guanti esfolianti:

Materiale: 80% Rayon di bambù carbonizzato, 10% Spandex, 10% Poliestere.

Adatto all'uso da parte di persone di età pari o superiore a 16 anni. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli.

Uso previsto: questo prodotto è progettato per esfoliare delicatamente la pelle. Inumidire il prodotto e applicare prima sapone o gel doccia. **Non utilizzare su pelle sensibile o screpolata.** Utilizzare con parsimonia. **Esfoliare troppo spesso può causare irritazioni cutanee, utilizzare i guanti solo una o due volte a settimana.**

Avvertenza relativa alle allergie: in caso di pelle sensibile o allergie, provare i guanti su una piccola zona cutanea prima di utilizzarli completamente.

Interrompere immediatamente l'uso in caso di irritazione o fastidio.

Istruzioni per l'uso: bagnare i guanti con acqua calda prima dell'uso. Applicare il sapone o il detergente per il corpo preferito sui guanti. Massaggiare delicatamente la pelle con movimenti circolari. **Evitare una pressione eccessiva per prevenire irritazioni cutanee.**

Non utilizzare su pelle rotta, irritata o danneggiata. L'uso di questo prodotto con unghie lunghe e/o gioielli potrebbe danneggiare i guanti e potenzialmente ferire la pelle. Qualsiasi altro utilizzo è a rischio dell'utente.

Istruzioni per l'igiene e la cura: sciacquare accuratamente i guanti sotto l'acqua corrente dopo ogni utilizzo per rimuovere il sapone e le cellule morte della pelle. Strizzare l'acqua in eccesso e asciugare solo all'aria. Non asciugare in asciugatrice o stirare. Lavare regolarmente in lavatrice con un ciclo delicato e asciugare all'aria. Evitare alte temperature per mantenere l'integrità dei guanti.

L'uso eccessivo può causare irritazioni, non utilizzare più di 2 volte a settimana.

Istruzioni per la conservazione: conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto quando non in uso.

Evitare di lasciare i guanti in luoghi umidi per prevenire la formazione di muffe o funghi.

Considerazione ambientale: questo prodotto è progettato per un uso a lungo termine e deve essere smaltito in modo responsabile.

Si consiglia di riciclare o riutilizzare i guanti quando non sono più efficaci.

Avvertenza aggiuntiva: l'uso improprio di questo prodotto può causare danni o lesioni. Seguire tutte le istruzioni con attenzione per evitare incidenti.

Tutto realizzato in Cina, la patria del bambù.



Veiligheidsinformatie voor badcaddy en zeepbakje:

Materiaal: Dit product is gemaakt van 100% bamboe of 100% acacia, afhankelijk van welk product u hebt gekocht.

Leeftijdbeperking: Alleen geschikt voor gebruik door personen van 16 jaar en ouder. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

Gewichtslimiet: Dit product is niet ontworpen om het gewicht van mensen of objecten van meer dan 4 kg/8,9 lbs te ondersteunen. Niet gebruiken als hulpmiddel om in of uit bad te stappen. Zorg ervoor dat u deze gewichtslimiet niet overschrijdt.

Disclaimer voor gebruik: Wij zijn niet verantwoordelijk voor schade aan items die op de caddy zijn geplaatst. Wees voorzichtig met waardevolle items of items die door water beschadigd kunnen raken en plaats ze op de caddy naar eigen goeddunken. Plaats niets op de caddy dat is aangesloten op een stroomtoevoer of stopcontact. Plaats geen voedsel rechtstreeks op dit product.

Risicowaarschuwing: Het plaatsen van glas of andere breekbare voorwerpen op de caddy doet u op eigen risico.

Veiligheidsmaatregelen: Zorg ervoor dat de caddy stevig staat voor gebruik. Overbelast hem niet.

Beoogd gebruik: Dit product is uitsluitend ontworpen om items op een badkuip te houden. Het is waterbestendig, maar niet bedoeld voor langdurige blootstelling aan water.

Onderhoudsinstructies: Afnemen met een droge doek. Niet onderdompelen in water.

Milieuoverwegingen: Dit product is ontworpen voor langdurig gebruik en moet op verantwoorde wijze worden afgevoerd. Overweeg om de caddy te recyclen of een nieuw doel te geven wanneer deze niet meer effectief is.

Veiligheidsinformatie voor washandjes :

Materiaal: 70% bamboe, 30% katoen.

Geschikt voor gebruik door personen van 16 jaar en ouder. Buiten bereik van jonge kinderen houden.

Beoogd gebruik: Dit product is ontworpen om het gezicht en lichaam te wassen op onbeschadigde en niet-pijnlijke huid. Vermijd gebruik op gevoelige gebieden.

Allergiewaarschuwing: Als u een gevoelige huid of allergieën heeft, test het washandje dan op een klein stukje huid voordat u het volledig gebruikt. Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er irritatie of ongemak optreedt.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Maak de doek voor gebruik nat met warm water. Breng uw favoriete zeep of gezichtsreiniger aan op de doek.

Masseer uw huid zachtjes in cirkelvormige bewegingen. **Vermijd overmatige druk om huidirritatie te voorkomen. Niet gebruiken op gebroken, geïrriteerde of beschadigde huid, vermijd het gebied rond de ogen. Gebruik van dit product met lange nagels en/of sieraden kan schade veroorzaken en mogelijk de huid verwonden. Dit gebruik is op eigen risico van de gebruiker.**

Hygiëne- en verzorgingsinstructies: Spoel de doek na elk gebruik grondig af onder stromend water om zeep en dode huidcellen te verwijderen. Knijp overtollig water eruit en laat alleen aan de lijn drogen. Niet in de droger of strijken.

Regelmatig wassen in de machine op een zachte cyclus en aan de lucht laten drogen. Vermijd hoge temperaturen om de integriteit van de doek te behouden. Vervang zo vaak als u nodig acht, of indien nodig om de hygiëne en effectiviteit te behouden.

Bewaarinstructies: Bewaar op een droge, koele plaats wanneer u het niet gebruikt. Laat de doek niet in vochtige ruimtes liggen om schimmelgroei te voorkomen.

Milieuoverwegingen: Dit product is ontworpen voor langdurig gebruik en moet worden afgevoerd

verantwoord. Overweeg om de handschoenen te recyclen of een nieuw doel te geven als ze niet meer effectief zijn.

Extra waarschuwing: Misbruik van dit product kan leiden tot schade of letsel. Volg alle instructies zorgvuldig om ongelukken te voorkomen.

Veiligheidsinformatie voor exfoliërende handschoenen:

Materiaal: 80% gecarboniseerd rayonbamboe, 10% spandex, 10% polyester.

Geschikt voor gebruik door personen van 16 jaar en ouder. Buiten bereik van jonge kinderen houden.

Beoogd gebruik: Dit product is ontworpen om de huid zachtjes te exfoliëren. Bevochtig het product en breng eerst zeep of douchegel aan. **Niet gebruiken op een gevoelige of kapotte huid. Spaarzaam gebruiken. Te vaak exfoliëren kan huidirritatie veroorzaken, gebruik de handschoenen slechts één of twee keer per week.**

Waarschuwing voor allergieën: Als u een gevoelige huid of allergieën heeft, test de handschoenen dan op een klein stukje huid voordat u ze volledig gebruikt.

Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er irritatie of ongemak optreedt.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Maak de handschoenen nat met warm water voor gebruik. Breng uw favoriete zeep of body wash aan op de handschoenen. Masseer uw huid zachtjes in cirkelvormige bewegingen. **Vermijd overmatige druk om huidirritatie te voorkomen.**

Niet gebruiken op gebroken, geïrriteerde of beschadigde huid. Gebruik van dit product met lange nagels en/of sieraden kan schade aan de handschoenen veroorzaken en mogelijk de huid verwonden. Elk ander gebruik is op eigen risico van de gebruiker.

Hygiëne- en verzorgingsinstructies: Spoel de handschoenen na elk gebruik grondig af onder stromend water om zeep en dode huidcellen te verwijderen. Knijp overtollig water eruit en laat ze alleen aan de lijn drogen. Niet in de droger of strijken. Was ze regelmatig in de machine op een zacht programma en laat ze aan de lucht drogen. Vermijd hoge temperaturen om de integriteit van de handschoenen te behouden.

Overmatig gebruik kan irritatie veroorzaken, gebruik het niet vaker dan 2x per week.

Bewaarinstructies: Bewaar op een droge, koele plaats wanneer u het niet gebruikt. Laat de handschoenen niet in vochtige ruimtes liggen om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.

Milieuoverwegingen: Dit product is ontworpen voor langdurig gebruik en moet op verantwoorde wijze worden afgevoerd. Overweeg om de handschoenen te recyclen of een nieuw doel te geven wanneer ze niet meer effectief zijn.

Extra waarschuwing: Misbruik van dit product kan leiden tot schade of letsel. Volg alle instructies zorgvuldig om ongelukken te voorkomen.

Allemaal gemaakt in China, de bakermat van bamboe.



Veiligheidsinformatie voor badcaddy en zeepbakje:

Materiaal: Dit product is gemaakt van 100% bamboe of 100% acacia, afhankelijk van welk product u hebt gekocht.

Leeftijdbeperking: Alleen geschikt voor gebruik door personen van 16 jaar en ouder. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

Gewichtslimiet: Dit product is niet ontworpen om het gewicht van mensen of objecten van meer dan 4 kg/8,9 lbs te ondersteunen. Niet gebruiken als hulpmiddel om in of uit bad te stappen. Zorg ervoor dat u deze gewichtslimiet niet overschrijdt.

Disclaimer voor gebruik: Wij zijn niet verantwoordelijk voor schade aan items die op de caddy zijn geplaatst. Wees voorzichtig met waardevolle items of items die door water beschadigd kunnen raken en plaats ze op de caddy naar eigen goeddunken. Plaats niets op de caddy dat is aangesloten op een stroomtoevoer of stopcontact. Plaats geen voedsel rechtstreeks op dit product.

Risicowaarschuwing: Het plaatsen van glas of andere breekbare voorwerpen op de caddy doet u op eigen risico.

Veiligheidsmaatregelen: Zorg ervoor dat de caddy stevig staat voor gebruik. Overbelast hem niet.

Beoogd gebruik: Dit product is uitsluitend ontworpen om items op een badkuip te houden. Het is waterbestendig, maar niet bedoeld voor langdurige blootstelling aan water.

Onderhoudsinstructies: Afnemen met een droge doek. Niet onderdompelen in water.

Milieuoverwegingen: Dit product is ontworpen voor langdurig gebruik en moet op verantwoorde wijze worden afgevoerd. Overweeg om de caddy te recyclen of een nieuw doel te geven wanneer deze niet meer effectief is.

Veiligheidsinformatie voor washandjes :

Materiaal: 70% bamboe, 30% katoen.

Geschikt voor gebruik door personen van 16 jaar en ouder. Buiten bereik van jonge kinderen houden.

Beoogd gebruik: Dit product is ontworpen om het gezicht en lichaam te wassen op onbeschadigde en niet-pijnlijke huid. Vermijd gebruik op gevoelige gebieden.

Allergieaanschuwing: Als u een gevoelige huid of allergieën heeft, test het washandje dan op een klein stukje huid voordat u het volledig gebruikt. Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er irritatie of ongemak optreedt.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Maak de doek voor gebruik nat met warm water. Breng uw favoriete zeep of gezichtsreiniger aan op de doek. Masseer uw huid zachtjes in cirkelvormige bewegingen. **Vermijd overmatige druk om huidirritatie te voorkomen. Niet gebruiken op gebroken, geïrriteerde of beschadigde huid, vermijd het gebied rond de ogen. Gebruik van dit product met lange nagels en/of sieraden kan schade veroorzaken en mogelijk de huid verwonden. Dit gebruik is op eigen risico van de gebruiker.**

Hygiëne- en verzorgingsinstructies: Spoel de doek na elk gebruik grondig af onder stromend water om zeep en dode huidcellen te verwijderen. Knijp overtollig water eruit en laat alleen aan de lijn drogen. Niet in de droger of strijken. Regelmatig wassen in de machine op een zachte cyclus en aan de lucht laten drogen. Vermijd hoge temperaturen om de integriteit van de doek te behouden. Vervang zo vaak als u nodig acht, of indien nodig om de hygiëne en effectiviteit te behouden.

Bewaarinstructies: Bewaar op een droge, koele plaats wanneer u het niet gebruikt. Laat de doek niet in vochtige ruimtes liggen om schimmelgroei te voorkomen.

Milieuoverwegingen: Dit product is ontworpen voor langdurig gebruik en moet worden afgevoerd verantwoord. Overweeg om de handschoenen te recyclen of een nieuw doel te geven als ze niet meer effectief zijn.

Extra waarschuwing: Misbruik van dit product kan leiden tot schade of letsel. Volg alle instructies zorgvuldig om ongelukken te voorkomen.

Veiligheidsinformatie voor exfoliërende handschoenen:

Materiaal: 80% gecarboniseerd rayonbamboe, 10% spandex, 10% polyester.

Geschikt voor gebruik door personen van 16 jaar en ouder. Buiten bereik van jonge kinderen houden.

Beoogd gebruik: Dit product is ontworpen om de huid zachtjes te exfoliëren. Bevochtig het product en breng eerst zeep of douchegeel aan. **Niet gebruiken op een gevoelige of kapotte huid. Spaarzaam gebruiken. Te vaak exfoliëren kan huidirritatie veroorzaken, gebruik de handschoenen slechts één of twee keer per week.**

Waarschuwing voor allergieën: Als u een gevoelige huid of allergieën heeft, test de handschoenen dan op een klein stukje huid voordat u ze volledig gebruikt.

Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er irritatie of ongemak optreedt.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Maak de handschoenen nat met warm water voor gebruik. Breng uw favoriete zeep of body wash aan op de handschoenen. Masseer uw huid zachtjes in cirkelvormige bewegingen. **Vermijd overmatige druk om huidirritatie te voorkomen.**

Niet gebruiken op gebroken, geïrriteerde of beschadigde huid. Gebruik van dit product met lange nagels en/of sieraden kan schade aan de handschoenen veroorzaken en mogelijk de huid verwonden. Elk ander gebruik is op eigen risico van de gebruiker.

Hygiëne- en verzorgingsinstructies: Spoel de handschoenen na elk gebruik grondig af onder stromend water om zeep en dode huidcellen te verwijderen. Knijp overtollig water eruit en laat ze alleen aan de lijn drogen. Niet in de droger of strijken. Was ze regelmatig in de machine op een zacht programma en laat ze aan de lucht drogen. Vermijd hoge temperaturen om de integriteit van de handschoenen te behouden.

Overmatig gebruik kan irritatie veroorzaken, gebruik het niet vaker dan 2x per week.

Bewaarinstructies: Bewaar op een droge, koele plaats wanneer u het niet gebruikt.

Laat de handschoenen niet in vochtige ruimtes liggen om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.

Milieuoverwegingen: Dit product is ontworpen voor langdurig gebruik en moet op verantwoorde wijze worden afgevoerd.

Overweeg om de handschoenen te recyclen of een nieuw doel te geven wanneer ze niet meer effectief zijn.

Extra waarschuwing: Misbruik van dit product kan leiden tot schade of letsel. Volg alle instructies zorgvuldig om ongelukken te voorkomen.

Allemaal gemaakt in China, de bakermat van bamboe.



Säkerhetsinformation för badkar och tvålbricka:

Material: Denna produkt är gjord av 100% bambu eller 100% akacia beroende på vilken produkt du har köpt.

Åldersbegränsning: Lämplig för användning endast av personer som är 16 år och äldre. Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.

Viktgräns: Denna produkt är inte utformad för att bära vikten av människor eller föremål som väger över 4 kg/8,9 lbs. Får inte användas som ett hjälpmedel för att komma in i eller ur badet. Se till att inte överskrida denna viktgräns.

Användningsfriskrivning: Vi är inte ansvariga för skador på föremål som placerats på caddien. Var uppmärksam på alla värdefulla föremål, eller föremål som kan skadas av vatten och placera dem på caddien efter eget gottfinnande. Placera inte någonting på caddien som är ansluten till ett strömförande strömförsörjning eller uttag. Placera inte mat direkt på denna produkt.

Riskvarning: Att placera glas eller andra brytbara föremål på caddien sker på egen risk.

Säkerhetsföreskrifter: Se till att hållaren är ordentligt placerad före användning. Överbelasta inte.

Avsedd användning: Denna produkt är endast utformad för att hålla föremål i ett badkar. Den är vattenbeständig, men inte avsedd för långvarig exponering för vatten.

Skötselråd: Torka rent med en torr trasa. Sänk inte ned i vatten.

Miljöhänsyn: Denna produkt är designad för långvarig användning och bör kasseras på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. Överväg att återvinna eller återanvända caddien när den inte längre är effektiv.

Säkerhetsinformation för ansiktsduk :

Material: 70% bambu 30% bomull.

Lämplig för personer som är 16 år och äldre. Förvaras utom räckhåll för små barn.

Avsedd användning: Denna produkt är designad för att tvätta ansikte och kropp på obruten och icke öm hud. Undvik användning på känsliga områden.

Allergivarning: Om du har känslig hud eller allergier, testa duken på en liten hudfläck innan du använder den fullt ut. Avbryt användningen omedelbart om irritation eller obehag uppstår.

Användningsinstruktioner: Blöt trasan med varmt vatten före användning. Applicera önskad tvål eller ansiktstvätt på trasan.

Massera försiktigt din hud i cirkulära rörelser. **Undvik överdrivet tryck för att förhindra hudirritation. Använd inte på trasig, irriterad eller skadad hud, undvik området runt ögonen. Användning av denna produkt med långa naglar och/eller smycken kan orsaka skada och potentiellt skada huden. Denna användning sker på användarens egen risk.**

Hygien- och skötselinstruktioner: Skölj trasan noggrant under rinnande vatten efter varje användning för att ta bort tvål och döda hudceller. Krama ur överflödigt vatten och torka bara. Torktumla eller stryk inte.

Maskintvätt regelbundet på ett skonsamt program och lufttorka. Undvik hög värme för att bibehålla tygets integritet. Byt ut så ofta du finner lämpligt, eller efter behov för att upprätthålla hygien och effektivitet.

Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara på en torr, sval plats när den inte används. Undvik att lämna tyget i fuktiga områden för att förhindra mögel eller mögel.

Miljöhänsyn: Denna produkt är designad för långvarig användning och bör kasseras ansvarsfullt. Överväg att återvinna eller återanvända handskarna när de inte längre är effektiva.

Ytterligare varning: Felaktig användning av denna produkt kan resultera i skada eller personskada. Följ alla instruktioner försiktigt för att undvika olyckor.

Säkerhetsinformation för exfolieringshandskar:

Material: 80% Carbonized Rayon Bamboo, 10% Spandex, 10% Polyester.

Lämplig för personer som är 16 år och äldre. Förvaras utom räckhåll för små barn.

Avsedd användning: Denna produkt är designad för att skonsamt exfoliera huden. Fukta produkten och applicera tvål eller duschgel först. **Använd inte på känslig eller trasig hud. Använd sparsamt. Att exfoliera för ofta kan orsaka hudirritation, använd bara handskarna en eller två gånger i veckan.**

Allergivarning: Om du har känslig hud eller allergier, testa handskarna på en liten hudfläck innan du använder dem fullt ut.

Avbryt användningen omedelbart om irritation eller obehag uppstår.

Användningsinstruktioner: Blöt handskarna med varmt vatten före användning. Applicera önskad tvål eller kroppstvätt på handskarna. Massera försiktigt din hud i cirkulära rörelser. **Undvik överdrivet tryck för att förhindra hudirritation.**

Använd inte på trasig, irriterad eller skadad hud. Användning av denna produkt med långa naglar och/eller smycken kan orsaka skador på handskarna och potentiellt skada huden. All annan användning sker på användarens egen risk.

Hygien- och skötselinstruktioner: Skölj handskarna noggrant under rinnande vatten efter varje användning för att ta bort tvål och döda hudceller. Krama ur överflödigt vatten och torka bara. Torktumla eller stryk inte. Maskintvätt regelbundet på ett skonsamt program och lufttorka. Undvik hög värme för att bibehålla handskarnas integritet.

Överanvändning kan orsaka irritation, använd inte mer än 2 gånger i veckan.

Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara på en torr, sval plats när den inte används.

Undvik att lämna handskarna i fuktiga områden för att förhindra mögel eller mögel.

Miljöhänsyn: Denna produkt är designad för långvarig användning och bör kasseras på ett ansvarsfullt sätt.

Överväg att återvinna eller återanvända handskarna när de inte längre är effektiva.

Ytterligare varning: Felaktig användning av denna produkt kan resultera i skada eller personskada. Följ alla instruktioner försiktigt för att undvika olyckor.

Allt tillverkat i Kina, bambuns hem.

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa dotyczące półki na wannę i tacki na mydło:

Materiał: Produkt wykonany jest w 100% z bambusa lub w 100% z akacji, w zależności od tego, jaki produkt kupiłeś.

Ograniczenie wiekowe: Nadaje się do użytku wyłącznie przez osoby w wieku 16 lat i starsze. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

Limit wagowy: Ten produkt nie jest przeznaczony do podtrzymywania ciężaru osób lub przedmiotów przekraczających 4 kg/8,9 funta. Nie należy go używać jako pomocy przy wchodzeniu do wanny lub wychodzeniu z niej. Należy upewnić się, że nie przekracza się tego limitu wagowego.

Zastrzeżenie dotyczące użytkowania: Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za jakiegokolwiek uszkodzenia przedmiotów umieszczonych na tacy. Należy uważać na wszelkie cenne przedmioty lub przedmioty, które mogą zostać uszkodzone przez wodę i umieszczać je na tacy według własnego uznania. Nie umieszczaj na tacy niczego, co jest podłączone do czynnego źródła zasilania lub gniazdka. Nie umieszczaj żywności bezpośrednio na tym produkcie.

Ostrzeżenie o ryzyku: Umieszczanie szkła lub innych tłukących się przedmiotów na pojemniku odbywa się na własne ryzyko.

Środki ostrożności: Przed użyciem upewnij się, że caddy jest bezpiecznie umieszczony. Nie przeciążaj.

Przeznaczenie: Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do trzymania przedmiotów w wannie. Jest wodoodporny, ale nie jest przeznaczony do długotrwałego narażenia na działanie wody.

Instrukcje pielęgnacji: Wycierać suchą szmatką. Nie zanurzać w wodzie.

Ochrona środowiska: Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do długotrwałego użytkowania i należy go utylizować w sposób odpowiedzialny. Rozważ recykling lub ponowne wykorzystanie pojemnika, gdy nie będzie już skuteczny.

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa dotyczące ściereczek do twarzy :

Materiał: 70% bambus, 30% bawełna.

Nadaje się do stosowania przez osoby w wieku 16 lat i starsze. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla małych dzieci.

Przeznaczenie: Produkt przeznaczony do mycia twarzy i ciała na nieuszkodzonej i niepodrażnionej skórze. Unikać stosowania na wrażliwych obszarach.

Ostrzeżenie o alergiach: Jeśli masz wrażliwą skórę lub alergię, przetestuj myjkę na małym fragmencie skóry przed pełnym użyciem.

Natychmiast przerwij stosowanie, jeśli wystąpi podrażnienie lub dyskomfort.

Instrukcja użycia: Przed użyciem zwilż ściereczkę ciepłą wodą. Nałóż na ściereczkę swoje ulubione mydło lub płyn do mycia twarzy.

Delikatnie masuj skórę okrężnymi ruchami. **Unikaj nadmiernego nacisku, aby zapobiec podrażnieniom skóry. Nie stosuj na uszkodzoną, podrażnioną lub uszkodzoną skórą, należy unikać okolic oczu. Stosowanie tego produktu z długimi paznokciami i/lub biżuterią może spowodować uszkodzenia i potencjalne obrażenia skóry. Takie stosowanie odbywa się na własne ryzyko użytkownika.**

Instrukcje dotyczące higieny i pielęgnacji: Dokładnie wypłucz ściereczkę pod bieżącą wodą po każdym użyciu, aby usunąć mydło i martwe komórki naskórka. Wyciśnij nadmiar wody i susz wyłącznie na sznurku. Nie susz w suszarce bębnowej ani nie prasowaj.

Prac w pralce regularnie w delikatnym cyklu i suszyć na powietrzu. Unikać wysokiej temperatury, aby zachować integralność tkaniny. Wymieniać tak często, jak uważasz za stosowne lub w razie potrzeby, aby zachować higienę i skuteczność.

Instrukcje dotyczące przechowywania: Przechowywać w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, gdy nie jest używany. Unikać pozostawiania ściereczki w wilgotnych miejscach, aby zapobiec rozwojowi pleśni lub grzybów.

Ochrona środowiska: Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do długotrwałego użytkowania i należy go zutylizować odpowiedzialnie. Rozważ recykling lub ponowne wykorzystanie rękawic, gdy nie będą już skuteczne.

Dodatkowe ostrzeżenie: Niewłaściwe użycie tego produktu może spowodować uszkodzenie lub obrażenia. Postępuj zgodnie ze wszystkimi instrukcjami ostrożnie, aby uniknąć wypadków.

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa dotyczące rękawic złuszczających:

Materiał: 80% karbonizowanego wiskozy bambusowej, 10% spandexu, 10% poliestru.

Nadaje się do stosowania przez osoby w wieku 16 lat i starsze. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla małych dzieci.

Przeznaczenie: Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do delikatnego złuszczenia skóry. Najpierw zwilż produkt i nałóż mydło lub żel pod prysznic. **Nie stosuj na wrażliwej lub uszkodzonej skórze.** Stosuj oszczędnie. **Zbyt częste złuszczenie może powodować podrażnienie skóry, używaj rękawiczek tylko raz lub dwa razy w tygodniu.**

Ostrzeżenie o alergenach: Jeśli masz wrażliwą skórę lub występują u Ciebie alergie, przetestuj rękawice na niewielkim fragmencie skóry przed pełnym użyciem.

W przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia lub dyskomfortu należy natychmiast przerwać stosowanie.

Instrukcje dotyczące użytkowania: Przed użyciem zwilż rękawice ciepłą wodą. Nałóż na rękawice swoje ulubione mydło lub żel pod prysznic.

Delikatnie masuj skórę okrężnymi ruchami. **Unikaj nadmiernego nacisku, aby zapobiec podrażnieniom skóry.**

Nie stosować na uszkodzonej, podrażnionej lub uszkodzonej skórze. Stosowanie tego produktu z długimi paznokciami i/lub biżuterią może spowodować uszkodzenie rękawic i potencjalnie zranienie skóry. Wszelkie inne zastosowania są na własne ryzyko użytkownika.

Instrukcje dotyczące higieny i pielęgnacji: Dokładnie opłucz rękawice pod bieżącą wodą po każdym użyciu, aby usunąć mydło i martwe komórki naskórka. Wyciśnij nadmiar wody i susz wyłącznie na sznurku. Nie susz w suszarce bębnowej ani nie prasowaj. Regularnie pierz w pralce w delikatnym cyklu i susz na powietrzu. Unikaj wysokiej temperatury, aby zachować integralność rękawic.

Nadmierne stosowanie może powodować podrażnienia, nie stosować częściej niż 2 razy w tygodniu.

Instrukcje przechowywania: Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu, gdy nie jest używany.

Aby zapobiec rozwojowi pleśni i grzybów, należy unikać pozostawiania rękawic w wilgotnych miejscach.

Ochrona środowiska: Produkt jest przeznaczony do długotrwałego użytkowania i należy go utylizować w sposób odpowiedzialny.

Gdy rękawice nie będą już skuteczne, rozważ ich recykling lub ponowne wykorzystanie.

Dodatkowe ostrzeżenie: Niewłaściwe użycie tego produktu może spowodować uszkodzenie lub obrażenia. Postępuj zgodnie ze wszystkimi instrukcjami

ostrożnie, aby uniknąć wypadków.

Wszystko wyprodukowano w Chinach, ojczyźnie bambusa.

EU Responsible Person:

TB EC REP EUROPEAN SL

Calle Marcelo Usera 60, LC. Madrid 28026 Spain

Manufacturer:

Temple Spring, Bath, BA14DE

Contact: www.templepring.co.uk/contact

www.templepring.com